
+ SHOVEL-READY [RTI] DEVELOPMENT SITE IN SOUTH PARK
+ PERMITTED FOR 33 UNITS WITH PRIVATE BALCONIES 
+ DESIGNED TO BE BUILT AFFORDABLY

4345 S. WOODLAWN  AVE.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

brc advisors - BH is pleased to offer this affordable housing devel-
opment-ready site in South Los Angeles. The site comes with Ready-
to-Issue [RTI] permits to build 33-units in lieu of the normally permitted 
17 units. The project is designed as a 100% affordable housing, and 
as such, takes advantage of density bonus incentives offered through 
the Transit Oriented Communities [TOC] program in the City of Los 
Angeles. The building is designed to be economically and readily built, 
engineered for efficiency. No parking is required, however, the project 
is permitted with two (2) surface parking spaces in the rear. There is 
no subgrade component, providing tremendous savings on the cost of 
construction.

*Buyer to conduct own due diligence to confirm all property characteristics represented herein.

OFFERED AT:	 $1,950,000

Site Address:		  4345 S. Woodlawn Ave., Los Angeles, CA 	
			   90033
Site Area:		  ± 7,020 SF
APN:			   5113-036-019
Zone:			   C2-1VL-CPIO
Units:			   33 DU
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Located adjacent to rapidly developing Exposition Park 
and the S. Figueroa Corridor, 4353 S. Woodlawn Ave. 
(“Property” or “Site”) is steps from the Vernon / San Pedro 
Pl. Metro bus stop [48, 105, and DASH Southeast buses] 
and less than 2.0 Mi. from the University of Southern Cal-
ifornia’s campus. Large mixed-use proposals along South 
Figueroa are evidence of investors’ long-term strategy 
and confidence in this market. These projects will dramat-
ically change the urban makeup and character of the area. 
 

PROPERTY LOCATION
EXPO LINE

Distance to Vernon / San Pedro Pl. Metro Bus Station: 	 187 ft.
Walk time to Vernon / San Pedro Pl. Metro Bus Station:  	 1 min.

USC

EXPO PARK

SOUTH PARK

4353 S. WOODLAWN

BUS

DASH

48 105
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MID-WILSHIRE

KOREATOWN
WESTLAKE

LEIMERT PARK

BALDWIN HILLS

PARK MESA HEIGHTS

JEFFERSON PARK

SOUTH CENTRAL

BOYLE HEIGHTS

ARTS DISTRICT

VERNON

VERNON

MONTECITO HEIGHTS

VERNON VERNON

SOUTH LA

SOUTH PARK

DTLA

WEST ADAMS

4345 S. WOODLAWN AVE.
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1/8" = 1'-0"
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FLOOR PLANS

Issue Date

No. Description Date

1/8" = 1'-0"1 FIRST FLOOR F.F.

N

1/8" = 1'-0"2 SECOND FLOOR F.F.

N

LEGEND 2

LEGEND 1

MEANS OF EGRESS NOTES

• INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS APPLIED TO WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL BE TESTED AS
SPECIFIED IN SECTION 803.

• INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA
286.(803.1.1)

• INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E84
OR UL 723 (803.1.2)

• INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS REQUIRED BY SECTION 804.4.2
TO BE OF CLASS I OR II MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E648
OR NFPA 253 (804.2)

• INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NFPA 286 AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 803.1.1.1.

• MIN 1 FOOT-CANDLE AT TREAD RUNS
• PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED (SIZE AND DISTRIBUTION SHALL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 906.3.1-906.3.4)
• THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE

ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT THE FULL RATED AMPERAGE OF THE EVSE. PLAN DESIGN
SHALL BE BASED UPON A 40-AMPRE MIN. BRANCH CIRCUIT. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT
IS REQUIRED.

• THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE
OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACES RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING
PURPOSES AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE.

FLAME-SPREAD RATING

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS - C

CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS - C

ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES - C

NOTES

a. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED
b. EXIT SIGNS ILLUMINATED BY AN EXTERNAL SOURCE SHALL HAVE AN

INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 5 FOOT CANDLES (54 LUX)
c. INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AND

SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTRUCTIONS AND SECTION 2702.

d. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES.
e. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM

THAT WILL PROVIDE AN ILLUMINATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MIN. IN 
CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS (1013.5 - 1013.6.3)

f. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

g. DOOR HANDLES, LOCKS AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE 
INSTALLED AT A MIN. 34" AND A MAX. 48" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.

h. ALL EGRESS DOOR OPERATION SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION 
1010.1.9.

i. THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE
ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE MEANS
OF EGRESS IS OCCUPIED. THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL
SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOT CANDLE AT THE WALKING SURFACE.

j. THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL
NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES' ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. IN
THE EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE, AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL
SYSTEM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY ILLUMINATE THE FOLLOWING AREAS:
• AISLES AND UNENCLOSED EGRESS STAIRWAYS IN ROOMS AND

SPACES THAT REQUIRE TWO OR MORE MEANS OF EGRESS;
• CORRIDORS, EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS IN

BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS;
• EXTERIOR EGRESS COMPONENTS AT OTHER THAN THEIR LEVEL OF

EXIT DISCHARGE UNTIL EXIT DISCHARGE IS ACCOMPLISHED FOR
BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

• INTERIOR EXIT DISCHARGE ELEMENTS, AS PERMITTED IN SECTION
1028.1, IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

• EXTERIOR LANDINGS, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 1010.1.6 FOR EXIT
DISCHARGE DOORWAYS IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR
MORE EXITS

k. THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR A
DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 2 HOUR AND SHALL CONSIST OF STORAGE
BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR. THE
INSTALLATION OF THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 2702.

l. EMERGENCY LIGHTING FACILITIES SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PROVIDE
INITIAL ILLUMINATION THAT IS AT LEAST AN AVERAGE OF 1 FOOT-CANDLE
(11 LUX) AND A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.1 FOOT CANDLE (1 LUX)
MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF EGRESS AT FLOOR LEVEL.
ILLUMINATION LEVELS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO DECLINE TO 0.6 FOOT
CANDLES (6 LUX) AVERAGE AND A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.06 FOOT
CANDLES (06 LUX) AT THE END OF THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING TIMES
DURATION. A MAXIMUM-TO-MINIMUM ILLUMINATION UNIFORMITY RATIO
OF 40 TO 1 SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED.

m. THE EXIT SIGNS SHALL ALSO BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM PROVIDED FROM STORAGE BATTERIES UNIT
EQUIPMENT OR AN ON SITE GENERATOR SET, AND THE SYSTEM SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ELECTRICAL CODE.

n. PROVIDE AN ELEVATOR WITH STANDBY POWER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CBC CHAPTER 27 AND CBC 3003 FOR BUILDINGS WHERE A REQUIRED
ACCESSIBLE FLOORS IS 4 OR MORE STORIES ABOVE OR BELOW A LEVEL
OF EXIT DISCHARGE

o. EMERGENCY AND STANDBY POWER SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO
PROVIDE REQUIRED POWER FOR 2-HR MIN. UNLESS SPECIFIED
OTHERWISE.

• THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV
SPACES AT THE FULL RATED AMPERGAE OF THE EVSE. PLAN DESIGN SHALL BE BASED UPON A 40-AMPERE MINIMUM
BRANCH CIRCUIT. A SEPERATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

• THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE
SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSES AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOS
ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE (4.106.4.2, 4.106.4.3).

ELEVATOR ON BACK-UP POWER

City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety

GREEN APPROVED PLANS

By: Date:

Application No./Permit No.:

This set of plans and specifications has been reviewed and is approved for
compliance with state and local laws and ordinances related to the Green Building
Code.
The stamping of this plan SHALL NOT be construed to be approval of a violation of
any provisions of any Ordinances or Law.

Negar Nejad 2/18/2022
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Sheet Title:

1/8" = 1'-0"

A.03

FLOOR PLANS

Issue Date

No. Description Date

1/8" = 1'-0"1 FIRST FLOOR F.F.

N

1/8" = 1'-0"2 SECOND FLOOR F.F.

N

LEGEND 2

LEGEND 1

MEANS OF EGRESS NOTES

• INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS APPLIED TO WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL BE TESTED AS
SPECIFIED IN SECTION 803.

• INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA
286.(803.1.1)

• INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E84
OR UL 723 (803.1.2)

• INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS REQUIRED BY SECTION 804.4.2
TO BE OF CLASS I OR II MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E648
OR NFPA 253 (804.2)

• INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NFPA 286 AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 803.1.1.1.

• MIN 1 FOOT-CANDLE AT TREAD RUNS
• PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED (SIZE AND DISTRIBUTION SHALL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 906.3.1-906.3.4)
• THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE

ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT THE FULL RATED AMPERAGE OF THE EVSE. PLAN DESIGN
SHALL BE BASED UPON A 40-AMPRE MIN. BRANCH CIRCUIT. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT
IS REQUIRED.

• THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE
OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACES RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING
PURPOSES AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE.

FLAME-SPREAD RATING

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS - C

CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS - C

ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES - C

NOTES

a. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED
b. EXIT SIGNS ILLUMINATED BY AN EXTERNAL SOURCE SHALL HAVE AN

INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 5 FOOT CANDLES (54 LUX)
c. INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AND

SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTRUCTIONS AND SECTION 2702.

d. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES.
e. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM

THAT WILL PROVIDE AN ILLUMINATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MIN. IN 
CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS (1013.5 - 1013.6.3)

f. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

g. DOOR HANDLES, LOCKS AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE 
INSTALLED AT A MIN. 34" AND A MAX. 48" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.

h. ALL EGRESS DOOR OPERATION SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION 
1010.1.9.

i. THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE
ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE MEANS
OF EGRESS IS OCCUPIED. THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL
SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOT CANDLE AT THE WALKING SURFACE.

j. THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL
NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES' ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. IN
THE EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE, AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL
SYSTEM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY ILLUMINATE THE FOLLOWING AREAS:
• AISLES AND UNENCLOSED EGRESS STAIRWAYS IN ROOMS AND

SPACES THAT REQUIRE TWO OR MORE MEANS OF EGRESS;
• CORRIDORS, EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS IN

BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS;
• EXTERIOR EGRESS COMPONENTS AT OTHER THAN THEIR LEVEL OF

EXIT DISCHARGE UNTIL EXIT DISCHARGE IS ACCOMPLISHED FOR
BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

• INTERIOR EXIT DISCHARGE ELEMENTS, AS PERMITTED IN SECTION
1028.1, IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

• EXTERIOR LANDINGS, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 1010.1.6 FOR EXIT
DISCHARGE DOORWAYS IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR
MORE EXITS

k. THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR A
DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 2 HOUR AND SHALL CONSIST OF STORAGE
BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR. THE
INSTALLATION OF THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 2702.

l. EMERGENCY LIGHTING FACILITIES SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PROVIDE
INITIAL ILLUMINATION THAT IS AT LEAST AN AVERAGE OF 1 FOOT-CANDLE
(11 LUX) AND A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.1 FOOT CANDLE (1 LUX)
MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF EGRESS AT FLOOR LEVEL.
ILLUMINATION LEVELS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO DECLINE TO 0.6 FOOT
CANDLES (6 LUX) AVERAGE AND A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.06 FOOT
CANDLES (06 LUX) AT THE END OF THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING TIMES
DURATION. A MAXIMUM-TO-MINIMUM ILLUMINATION UNIFORMITY RATIO
OF 40 TO 1 SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED.

m. THE EXIT SIGNS SHALL ALSO BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM PROVIDED FROM STORAGE BATTERIES UNIT
EQUIPMENT OR AN ON SITE GENERATOR SET, AND THE SYSTEM SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ELECTRICAL CODE.

n. PROVIDE AN ELEVATOR WITH STANDBY POWER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CBC CHAPTER 27 AND CBC 3003 FOR BUILDINGS WHERE A REQUIRED
ACCESSIBLE FLOORS IS 4 OR MORE STORIES ABOVE OR BELOW A LEVEL
OF EXIT DISCHARGE

o. EMERGENCY AND STANDBY POWER SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO
PROVIDE REQUIRED POWER FOR 2-HR MIN. UNLESS SPECIFIED
OTHERWISE.

• THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV
SPACES AT THE FULL RATED AMPERGAE OF THE EVSE. PLAN DESIGN SHALL BE BASED UPON A 40-AMPERE MINIMUM
BRANCH CIRCUIT. A SEPERATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

• THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE
SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSES AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOS
ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE (4.106.4.2, 4.106.4.3).

ELEVATOR ON BACK-UP POWER

City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety

GREEN APPROVED PLANS

By: Date:

Application No./Permit No.:

This set of plans and specifications has been reviewed and is approved for
compliance with state and local laws and ordinances related to the Green Building
Code.
The stamping of this plan SHALL NOT be construed to be approval of a violation of
any provisions of any Ordinances or Law.

Negar Nejad 2/18/2022
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A.05

FLOOR AND ROOF PLAN

Issue Date

No. Description Date

TOTAL ROOF AREA:
(39'-4" X 92'-4")= 3632 SQ FT

MIN 15% OF ROOF= 545 SQ FT

SOLAR AREA PROVIDED:
(36'-0" X 16'-0")= 576 SQ FT

MIN PV AREA REQ'D: 545 SQ FT
PV AREA PROVIDED: 576 SQ FT

1/8" = 1'-0"1 ROOF PLAN

PV CALCULATIONS

N

LEGEND 2

LEGEND 1

• INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS APPLIED TO WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL
BE TESTED AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 803.

• INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 286.(803.1.1)

• INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E84 OR UL 723 (803.1.2)

• INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS REQUIRED
BY SECTION 804.4.2 TO BE OF CLASS I OR II MATERIALS SHALL BE
CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E648 OR NFPA 253 (804.2)

• INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE
CLASSSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 286 AND COMPLY WITH
SECTION 803.1.1.1.

• MIN 1 FOOT-CANDLE AT TREAD RUNS
• EMERGENCY AND STANDBY POWER SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO

PROVIDE REQUIRED POWER FOR 2-HR MIN. UNLESS SPECIFIED
OTHERWISE

• METAL COMPOSITE MATERIALS FOR USE AS EXTERIOR WALL
COVERINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 1407.1.

• THE MIN ROOF COVERINGS INSTALLED ON BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY
WITH T1505.1.

FLAME-SPREAD RATING

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS - C

CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS - C

ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES - C

NOTES

1/8" = 1'-0"2 FIFTH FLOOR F.F.

INTERIOR FINISHES NOTES

• INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX
NOTGREATER THAN THAT SPECIFIED IN T803.11. SPECIFY INTERIOR WALL
AND CEILING FINISH ON PLANS. (LAFC 803.3)

• MATERIAL, OTHER THAN FOAM PLASTICS, USED AS INTERIOR TRIM SHALL
HAVE A MIN CLASS C FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX AND
SHALL NOT EXCEED 10% OF THE WALL OR CEILING AREA IN WHICH IT IS
ATTACHED (LAFC 804.1)

• CURTAINS, DRAPERIES, FABRIC HANGINGS, AND SIMILAR COMBUSTIBLE
DECORATIVE MATERIALS SUSPENDED FROM WALLS OR CEILINGS SHALL
NOT EXCEED 10% OF THE WALL OR CEILING AREA TO WHICH SUCH
MATERIALS ARE ATTACHED. (LAFC 807.3)

• IN EVERY GROUP A,E, I, R-1, R-2, AND R-2.1, ALL DRAPES, HANGINGS,
CURTAINS, DROPS, AND ALL OTHER DECORATIVE MATERIAL SHALL BE
MADE FROM A NONFLAMMABLE MATERIAL OR TREATED AND MAINTAINED
IN A FLAME-RETARDANT CONDITION BY MEANS OF A FLAME-RETARDANT
SOLUTION OR PROCESS APPROVED BY THE OSFM.

City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety

GREEN APPROVED PLANS

By: Date:

Application No./Permit No.:

This set of plans and specifications has been reviewed and is approved for
compliance with state and local laws and ordinances related to the Green Building
Code.
The stamping of this plan SHALL NOT be construed to be approval of a violation of
any provisions of any Ordinances or Law.

Negar Nejad 2/18/2022

20010-10002-00330

5/13

STORMWATER MITIGATION
LOW IMAPCT DEVELOPMENT (LID)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

This set of plans and specifications must be at the jobsite during construction

Stormwater Observation Report (SOR) is required prior to issuance of
Certificate of Occupancy or final sign off.

Total Pages ___________

Digitally Signed By: _______________________   Date: __ ________________
Department of Public Works -  Bureau of Sanitation

Watershed Protection Division

02/10/2022Orval
Hernandez-Ma

rcial
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BUILDING PLANS

GROUND FLOOR FLOORS 2 - 5 ROOFTOP
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NEIGHBORHOOD SUMMARY



VENTUS GROUP - “THE FIG” UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA LUCAS MUSEUM OF NARRATIVE ART

114345 S. WOODLAWN AVE. 11

NEIGHBORHOOD SUMMARY

4345 S. Woodlawn ave. (“Property” or “Site”) is located 
in the South Park neighborhood in the City of Los An-
geles. To the west, the recent completion of the Banc of 
California stadium has spurred mixed-use development 
along South Figueroa such as The Fig, a 4.4-acre mixed-
use development which will include hotel, residential and 
student housing, as well as restaurant, retail and creative 
office. Landmark projects such as the Lucas Museum of 
Narrative Art and upgrades to the L.A. Coliseum in Expo-
sition Park are anticipated to further solidify this part of 
Los Angeles as a social and cultural hub. 
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S O U T H E A S T

  DASH Southeast Clockwise Route  
(Ruta en el Sentido de las Manecillas del Reloj)

  DASH Southeast Counterclockwise Route 
(Ruta en el Sentido Opuesto de las  
Manecillas del Reloj)

 DASH Pueblo del Rio
 DASH Leimert/Slauson
 DASH King-East 
 DASH Downtown Los Angeles Route F
 DASH Chesterfield Square
 DASH Vermont/Main
 Commuter Express Routes 438 & 448

 Commuter Express Routes 419, 422, 423 
 Metro Blue Line
 Metro Expo Line
Bus Stop (Parada de Autobús)
Points of Interest (Puntos de Interés)
Multiple Route Stop  
(Parada de Rutas Múltiples)
Time Point (Punto Clave de Horario)
Transfer Point (Punto de Transbordo)
Metro Rail Station (Estación de Metro)
Busway Station (Estación de Autobús)City of Los Angeles

Department of Transportation

(213, 310, 323 or/o 818) 808-2273
www.ladottransit.com
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2.) BANC OF CALIFORNIA 
STADIUM
3939 S. Figueroa St., Los Angeles, CA 
90037

(click image for link)	

This Gensler-designed 22,000-seat 
stadium, which replaced the Los Angeles 
Memorial Sports Arena, is billed as Los 
Angeles’ first open-air venue since Dodg-
er Stadium was completed in 1962.  The 
facility will feature several other spaces 
for entertainment and dining, including a 
food hall and an upper-level deck known 
as the Sunset Club.
		

3.) L.A. CLEANTECH 
INCUBATOR
3685 S. Vermont Ave., Los Angeles, CA 
90007

(click image for link)	

This new mixed-use proposal across from 
USC’s campus calls for a pair of mid-rise 
structures that will contain 52 units of 
market-rate housing, 45 units of workforce 
housing, 17 units of affordable housing, 
ground-floor retail, and square-footage 
to be occupied by the Los Angeles 
Cleantech Incubator (LACI). The project 
also includes an activated rooftop space, 
including a restaurant and a 
±10,000-square-foot urban farm.  

4.) THE FIG
3900 S. Figueroa Ave., Los Angeles, CA 
90007

(click image for link)	

The Fig, a smart-growth, environmentally 
sustainable project located on a 4.4-acre 
site at the 3900 block of Figueroa Ave-
nue, is designed to help the community 
meet its existing and future needs. The 
Fig project is comprised of: Residential 
Housing, Hotel, Student Housing, as well 
as Retail, Restaurants and Creative Office.

1.) LUCAS MUSEUM
Exposition Park, Los Angeles, CA 90037

(click image for link)	

The non-profit museum will be a one-
of-a-kind gathering place to experience 
collections, films and exhibitions dedicat-
ed to the power of visual storytelling and 
the evolution of art and moving images. 
The museum will present original work 
by world renowned and emerging artists, 
cutting-edge digital technologies, and 
daily film screenings in state-of-the-art 
theaters, as well as extraordinary edu-
cational opportunities for students of 
all ages. The facility will be designed by 
award-winning MAD Architects.

4345 S. WOODLAWN AVE. 14

NEIGHBORHOOD SPOT LIGHT

http://the-fig-la.squarespace.com/
https://urbanize.la/post/banc-california-stadium-completed-exposition-park
https://urbanize.la/post/vacant-lot-near-usc-poised-mixed-use-development
https://la.curbed.com/2018/3/14/17120398/george-lucas-museum-la-groundbreaking-exposition-park
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ARDY ISHAL

PHONE  	 310 525 3703
EMAIL    	 aishal@brcadvisors.com

DRE 	  	 01769601

CONTACT INFORMATION
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DISCLOSURES

The property located at 4345 South Woodlawn Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90033 (the “Property”) is being offered for sale in an “as-is, where-is” condition and BRC Advisors – BH, Inc. 
(“BRC”) and 1408 W 35th St, LLC, a California limited liability company (“Seller”, together with BRC, the “Seller Parties”) make no representations or warranties as to the accuracy of 
the information contained in this Offering Memorandum. The enclosed materials include highly confidential information and are being furnished solely for the purpose of review by 
prospective purchasers of the interest described herein. Neither the enclosed materials nor any information contained herein is to be used for any other purpose or made available to 
any other person without the express written consent of the Seller Parties. 

The enclosed materials are being provided solely to facilitate the prospective purchaser’s own due diligence, for which it shall be fully and solely responsible. The material contained 
herein is based on information and sources deemed to be reliable, but no representation of warranty, express or implied, is being made by the Seller Parties or any of their respective 
representatives, affiliates, officers, employees, shareholders, partners and directors, as to the accuracy of completeness of the information contained herein. Summaries contained 
herein and any legal or other documents are not intended to be comprehensive statements of the terms of such documents, but rather only outlines of some of the principal 
provisions contained therein. The Seller Parties shall not have any liability whatsoever for the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein or any other written or 
oral communication or information transmitted or made available or any action taken or decision made by the recipient with respect to the Property. Interested parties are to make 
their own investigations, projections, and conclusions without reliance upon the material contained herein. 

The Seller Parties reserve the right, at their sole and absolute discretion, to withdraw the Property from being marketed for sale at any time and for any reason. The Seller Parties 
expressly reserve the right at their sole and absolute discretion, to reject any and all expressions of interest or offers regarding the Property and/or to terminate discussions with any 
entity at any time, with our without notice. This offering is made subject to omissions, correction of errors, change of price or other terms, prior sale or withdrawal from the market 
without notice. 

The Seller Parties shall have no legal commitment or obligation to any interested party reviewing the enclosed materials, performing additional investigation and/or making an offer 
to purchase the Property unless and until a binding written agreement for the purchase of the Property has been fully executed, delivered, and approved by Seller and any conditions 
to Seller’s obligations there under have been satisfied or waived. 

By taking possession of and reviewing the information contained herein, the recipient agrees that (a) the enclosed materials and their contents are of a highly confidential nature 
and will be held and treated in a strictest confidence and shall be returned to the Seller Parties promptly upon request; and (b) the recipient shall not contact employees or tenants 
of the Property directly or indirectly regarding any aspect of the enclosed materials or the Property without the prior written approval of the Seller Parties; and (c) no portion of the 
enclosed materials may be copied or otherwise reproduced without the prior written authorization of the Seller Parties. Each prospective purchaser will be responsible for any claims 
for commissions by any other broker or agent in connection with a sale of the Property if such claims arise from acts of such prospective purchaser or its broker/agent’s authority to 
act on its behalf. 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN WAS OBTAINED FROM SOURCES BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE; HOWEVER THE SELLER PARTIES MAKE NO GUARANTEES, WARRANTIES, 
OR REPRESENTATIONS AS TO THE COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY THEREOF. THE PRESENTATION OR THIS PROPERTY IS SUBMITTED SUBJECT TO ERRORS, OMISSIONS, 
CHANGE OF PRICE, OR CONDITIONS, PRIOR TO THE SALE OR LEASE, OR WITHDRAWAL WITHOUT NOTICE.


